Bulletin 47013A
PVWW Open Loop Pumps
For Fluids Containing Water
Table of Contents
Performance Assurance page 3
Features and Benefits 4
Specifications 5-6
Dimensions and Weights 7-8

  L = PG-11 w/Lite
  E = Integral Deutsch DT04-2P
HOW TO ORDER
13d = CONTROL MODIFIER
Blank unless required option
  /F = Fixed Load Sense 170 psi (11,7 bar)
  /J = Adjustable Load Sense 100 - 220 psi
        (7 - 15 bar)
  /K = Adjustable Load Sense 225 - 350 psi
        (15,5 - 24 bar)
  /H = Horsepower Limiter
  /G = Horsepower Limiter w/ Fixed Load Sense
  /C = Horsepower Limiter with
    Adjustable Load Sense 100 - 220 psi
          (7 - 15 bar)
  /D = Horsepower Limiter with
    Adjustable Load Sense 225 - 350 psi
        (15,5 - 24 bar)
13e = Horsepower Setting
  Blank unless required option
  Input Horsepower at 1800 rpm
  (i.e. 045 = 45 horsepower)
 To Calculate:
  (1800 rpm / Actual rpm) X Required Horsepower
    OR
  (1800 rpm / Actual rpm X (Required kW X 1.34)
14 = STROKE LIMITER OPTION
  NN = None
  SN = Adjustable Max. Volume Stop
  SA = Adjustable Min. Volume Stop
  SB = Adjustable Min. & Max.
    Volume Stops
15 = AUXILIARY ADAPTORS
  (required for all thru-shaft units,
  leave blank for all rear & side
  ported units)
  CP = Cover Plate
  AN = SAE A Adaptor & Coupling
  BN = SAE B Adaptor & Coupling
  CN = SAE C Adaptor & Coupling
  NN = No Adaptor or Coupling
16 = SPECIAL PUMP MODIFIER
  XXX = Special Pump Modifier
    (Factory Assigned)
   Blank = Standard Unit
 Valve Plate Table (X = Available)
  SA GA DA GF DF DR TA
 -014 X X X    X
 -022 X X X    X
 -034 X    X X
 -046 X    X X
 -076 X   X X X
 -098 X   X X X
 -130 X   X X X
 Shaft Table
Shaft Code PVWW-014/022 PVWW-034/-046 PVWW-076/-098/-130
 Y .75” Keyed .875” Keyed 1.25” Keyed
 B .875” Keyed 1.00” Keyed —
 S SAE A Spline SAE B Spline SAE C Spline
 C SAE B Spline SAE B-B Spline —
    D** SAE A Spline SAE B Spline SAE C Spline
** D shafts are “industrial” versions of S shafts
H
ow